

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4844 OF 2019

Shri Sanjay Sushil Bhosale ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

.....

Mr.Karl a/w. Mr.Sudeep Pasbola, Mr.Rohit P. Jain i/b. Mr.Jitendra Bakliwal for the Petitioner.

Mr.A.R.Patil, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

.....

CORAM : S. S. SHINDE, J
DATE : 27 September 2019

P.C.

The learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for one week time. At his request, stand over to 09.10.2019. Liberty to serve contesting respondent is granted. The petitioner to file an affidavit of service of contesting respondent on or before the next date i.e., 09.10.2019.

[S. S. SHINDE , J.]